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TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2000

PURPOSE
School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund
School District Levy (Mandatory)
School District Levy (Permissive)
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District
TOTALS

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

Alta Solid Waste

Aspens | Water and Sewer

Aspens Il Water and Sewer

Bar Y Special Improvement District
General County

Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
Granite Ridge Special District

Gros Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadows Water

Skyline Improvement/Service East

Skyline Improvement/Service West

Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water
and Sewer

Teton Village Improvement and Service
Town of Jackson

West Gros Ventre Butte Water District

2000 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Alta Solid Waste

Aspens | Water/Sewer District

Aspens Il Water and Sewer District
General County

Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Granite Ridge

Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadow Water

Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village

Teton Village Improvement /Service

Town of Jackson

West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District

GRAND TOTAL

1999 LEVY 1999 TAX 2000 LEVY
12.000 5,120,731 12.000
5.276 2,251,415 5.260
2.924 1,247,751 2.988
910 388,322 .862
.760 233,371 .760
974 415,633 .847
6.000 2,560,365 6.000
25.000 10,668,189 25.000
500 213,364 0.000
1.950 832,119 1.890
3.000 1,280,182 3.000
1.000 426,728 1.000
§0.294 25,638,170 29.607
2000 Levy Special District Lev
59.607 $96.00-$320.00 per user unit
59.607 $234.78 per res. unit
59.607 $652.04 per res. unit
59.607 $949.15 per lot
59.607 n/a
59.607 37.65 per lot
59,607 wpk/15¢78,00 mills + 6.453 mills ~ T sD
59.607 $231.50 per lot
59.607 $950.00 per lot
59.607 $1407.00 per lot
59.607 $238.67/$126.00 per lot
59.607 $399.67/$232.00 per lot
59.607 $593.95 per lot
58.847 7yre 3.00 mills + §, ills +
TVA-ISA Var?:%%m SiSe
58.847 3.00 milis+8.00 mills+7.350sD
58.847 n/a
59.607 $253.18 per lot

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)

2000 TAX
6,049,493
2,651,694
1,506,324

434,555
280,129
426,993
3,024,746
12,603,110
0

952,795
1,512,373
504,124

29,946,336

Total Mill Levy

59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
74.060 - X
59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
59.607
69.847 44

77197 48
58.847
59.607

$ 8,612,126
12,525,293
25,224,367

295,526,689
1,655,142
6,878,544
3,767,791
1,536,282
4,344,416
4,626,048
2,512,122
8,941,784

16,460,779

110,130,683

1,382,314

$504,124,380



