

TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2000

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>1999 LEVY</u>	<u>1999 TAX</u>	<u>2000 LEVY</u>	<u>2000 TAX</u>
School Foundation Program	12.000	5,120,731	12.000	6,049,493
County General Fund	5.276	2,251,415	5.260	2,651,694
County Library Fund	2.924	1,247,751	2.988	1,506,324
County Fair Fund	.910	388,322	.862	434,555
Fire Protection Fund	.760	233,371	.760	280,129
Weed and Pest Control District	.974	415,633	.847	426,993
County School Fund	6.000	2,560,365	6.000	3,024,746
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	10,668,189	25.000	12,603,110
School District Levy (Permissive)	.500	213,364	0.000	0
School Bond and Redemption Levy	1.950	832,119	1.890	952,795
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	1,280,182	3.000	1,512,373
Teton Conservation District	1.000	426,728	1.000	504,124
TOTALS	<u>60.294</u>	<u>25,638,170</u>	<u>59.607</u>	<u>29,946,336</u>

<u>ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES</u>	<u>2000 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Alta Solid Waste	59.607	\$96.00-\$320.00 per user unit	59.607
Aspens I Water and Sewer	59.607	\$234.78 per res. unit	59.607
Aspens II Water and Sewer	59.607	\$652.04 per res. unit	59.607
Bar Y Special Improvement District	59.607	\$949.15 per lot	59.607
General County	59.607	n/a	59.607
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	59.607	\$237.65 per lot	59.607
Granite Ridge Special District	59.607	8.00 mills + 6.453 mills - ISD	74.060
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	59.607	\$231.50 per lot	59.607
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	59.607	\$950.00 per lot	59.607
Rivermeadows Water	59.607	\$1407.00 per lot	59.607
Skyline Improvement/Service East	59.607	\$238.67/\$126.00 per lot	59.607
Skyline Improvement/Service West	59.607	\$399.67/\$232.00 per lot	59.607
Squaw Creek Water	59.607	\$593.95 per lot	59.607
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	58.847	Fire 3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + TVA-ISA Various	69.847 4A
Teton Village Improvement and Service	58.847	3.00 mills+8.00 mills+7.350ISD	77.197 4B
Town of Jackson	58.847	n/a	58.847
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	59.607	\$253.18 per lot	59.607

2000 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Alta Solid Waste	\$ 8,612,126
Aspens I Water/Sewer District	12,525,293
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	25,224,367
General County	295,526,689
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	1,655,142
Granite Ridge	6,878,544
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	3,767,791
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	1,536,282
Rivermeadow Water	4,344,416
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	4,626,048
Squaw Creek Water	2,512,122
Teton Village	8,941,784
Teton Village Improvement /Service	16,460,779
Town of Jackson	110,130,683
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,382,314
GRAND TOTAL	<u>\$504,124,380</u>

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)